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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1801-511-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

VT4S-LD5-12-DR-L850-CD2-U

VT4S VAPORTIGHT FIXTURE WITH 5000K LED AND CLEAR ACRYLIC LENS

Sample No. Condition Description
N/A

13149.0 lumens

N/A

156.7 lumens/watt

1.27/1.28/1.4

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 1.08' x L: 2.08' x H: 0.25')
Direct

83.9
NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

60

NR

NR

NR

25 FT 7 «
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: VT4S-LD5-12-DR-L850-CD2-U

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

1% Up

99% Dn

—0°-180°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: VT4S-LD5-12-DR-L850-CD2-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
99 90 83 78 9% 88 82 77
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 64
82 70 61 54 80 69 60 54
75 62 53 47 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 41 68 55 47 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 42 34 29 54 42 34 29
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
21239 21239 21239
20926 20860 20983
20674 20409 20527
20439 19930 20121
20137 19459 19637
19903 18931 19015
19509 18416 18680
19187 17721 18235
18820 17175 17595
18350 16664 15755
17699 16063 17731
16770 13628 15290
15570 14416 14285
14152 12420 12928
12306 10544 11447
9785 8334 8553
7529 5704 6213
4750 2718 2760

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
94
79
68
59
51
46
41
37
33
31

10

111
91
75
62
53
46
40
35
31
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
37

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

101
89
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: VT4S-LD5-12-DR-L850-CD2-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 422.8 3.2 0° 4451 4451 4451 4451 4451

10°-20° 1214.2 9.2 5° 4415 4433 4450 4465 4469 420
20°-30° 1848.1 14.1 15° 4271 4287 4303 4318 4325 1205
30°-40° 2251.4 17.1 25° 3992 4005 4012 4023 4000 1836
40°-50° 2351.4 17.9 35° 3571 3590 3571 3617 3636 2236
50°-60° 2151.2 16.4 45° 3046 3060 3082 3240 2874 2348
60°-70° 1642.9 12.5 55° 2361 2375 2219 2461 2444 2110
70°-80° 895.7 6.8 65° 1576 1624 1685 1691 1712 1555
80°-90° 242.0 1.8 75° 768 827 871 869 864 832
90°-100° 37.0 0.3 85° 206 207 190 185 183 225
100°-110° 45.0 0.3 90° 35 59 56 55 53 27
110°-120° 27.1 0.2 95° 34 31 32 27 27 40
120°-130° 129 0.1 105° 108 143 18 20 20 108
130°-140° 4.4 0.0 115° 53 27 35 13 14 54
140°-150° 13 0.0 125° 24 20 10 6 7 22
150°-160° 0.6 0.0 135° 11 8 4 3 3 9
160°-170° 0.7 0.0 145° 4 3 1 1 1 3
170°-180° 0.3 0.0 155° 1 1 1 1 1 1
0°-30° 3485.1 26.5 165° 3 3 3 3 1 1
0°-40° 5736.4 43.6 175° 3 3 3 3 3 0
0°-60° 10239.0 77.9 180° 3 3 3 3 3

0°-90° 13019.6 99.0

90°-120° 109.1 0.8

90°-150° 127.8 1.0

90°-180° 129.0 1.0

0°-180° 13149.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

50f7



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: VT4S-LD5-12-DR-L850-CD2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 4451.2 44512 44512 44512 44512
2.5°| 44302 44414 44554 44750  4480.6
5°| 44148 4433.0 44498 44652 4469.4
7.5°| 43952 4417.6 44246 44442  4444.2
10°| 4357.4 4382.6 4396.6 4409.2  4409.2
12.5°| 4321.0 4339.2 4351.8 4367.2 4374.2
15°| 4270.6 4287.4 4302.8 43182 43252
17.5°| 42062 4232.8 42426 42552 4260.8
20°| 4139.0 4164.2 41782 4189.4 4192.2
22.5°| 4067.6 4087.2 41012 41054 4120.8
25°| 39921 4004.7 4011.7 4022.8 4000.5
27.5°| 38857 3909.5 3919.3 3909.5 3931.9
30°| 37863 3810.1 3821.3 3824.1 3842.3
32.5°| 36883 37051 3699.5 37205 3747.1
35°| 35707 3590.3 3570.7 36169 3636.5
37.5°| 3460.2 34700 34714 35175 3497.9
40°| 3325.8 33384 33314 3360.8 3372.0
42.5°| 3190.0 3201.2 3213.8 3236.2 3379.0
45°| 30458 3059.8 3082.2 32404 2873.7
475°| 28961 2898.9 29283 2686.1 2639.9
50°| 27253 27239 2803.7 2550.3 3045.8
525°| 25545 25531 2686.1 2806.5 2649.7
55°| 2361.4 2375.4 22186  2460.7 2443.9
57.5°| 2173.8 2186.4 2080.0 22480 2284.4
60°| 1970.8 2019.8 2159.8 2094.0 2095.4
62.5°| 1777.7 18211 1882.6 1903.6 1912.0
65°| 1576.1 1623.7 16853  1690.9 1711.9
67.5°| 13619 14305 1504.7 14949 15145
70°| 1173.0 1089.0 1271.0 1279.4 1340.9
725°|  960.2 1061.0 1075.0  895.8 1153.4
75°| 7685 8272 8706  869.2 8636
775°| 6089 6481 7531 6775  613.1
80°| 4605 4717 4997 4969  522.1
825°| 3471 3303 3401 3359 2967
85°| 2058 2072  190.4  184.8  183.4

87.5° 85.4 95.2 92.4 88.2 95.2
90° 35.0 58.8 56.0 54.6 53.2
92.5° 39.2 42.0 39.2 33.6 29.4
95° 33.6 30.8 32.2 26.6 26.6
97.5° 46.2 25.2 25.2 22.4 21.0
100° 92.4 224 23.8 19.6 19.6
102.5° 123.2 23.8 21.0 19.6 21.0
105° 107.8 142.8 18.2 19.6 19.6
107.5° 91.0 84.0 16.8 18.2 19.6
110° 77.0 51.8 14.0 16.8 18.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: VT4S-LD5-12-DR-L850-CD2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
63.0 36.4 12.6 14.0 16.8
53.2 26.6 35.0 12.6 14.0
44.8 28.0 37.8 11.2 12.6
36.4 57.4 19.6 9.8 9.8
29.4 26.6 14.0 7.0 8.4
23.8 19.6 9.8 5.6 7.0
19.6 154 7.0 4.2 5.6
16.8 14.0 4.2 4.2 4.2
14.0 11.2 4.2 2.8 4.2
11.2 8.4 4.2 2.8 2.8
8.4 7.0 2.8 2.8 2.8
7.0 4.2 1.4 1.4 1.4
5.6 4.2 14 1.4 1.4
4.2 2.8 1.4 1.4 1.4
2.8 14 1.4 1.4 1.4
14 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
14 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
14 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 1.4
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 1.4
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 1.4
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 1.4
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8

(END OF REPORT)
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